The Town reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to cancel or 
postpone Club Recreational Uses when such cancellation or postponement would be in the best interest of 
the Town, its Property, or its residents. 

6.  License Fee.   The Club shall pay the Town an annual license fee of Three Thousand Five 
Hundred Dollars ($3,500) which shall be due and payable in advance on the first day of each year 
(“Annual License Fee”) and the remaining portion of the total fee when the season has reached 
its half-way point .  The Annual License Fee shall offset a portion of the Town’s cost for